within 15 days failing which disciplinary action may be 

taken against him besides reporting the matter to the 

police and such demand letters were served on number of 

times without verifying the exact total amount. The 

applicant on apprehensibn of police harassment he 

deposited an amount of Rs. 6,63,4221- (Rupees six lakhs 

sixty three thousand four hundred twenty two) only. No. 

where in the enquiry report as well as in the dismissal 

order statements have been made as regards depositing 

the 	aforesaid 	amount or adjustment 	of the 	same. 

Petitioner's contention is that during the period of his 
4 

service as.a 5PM in Bhella S.O.